	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	W COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy managements		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
. Name of conveying party(les):	Name: MW Custom Papers, LLC		
W Custom Papers, Inc.	Internal		
,, 3,	Address:		
Association	Street Address: One High Ridge Park		
(ndividual(s)	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06905		
General Partnership	City: Stamford State: C		
Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other	L Accordation		
	General Parinership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Tyles No	E Geberal Language		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
E _n Morαoτ	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
Assignment The second of North	·		
Security Agreement La Change of Name	trassignee is not domicifed in the United States, and the		
Other Name change/conversion	representative designation is attached: Let from assignment) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional neme(s) & address(ss) ottached? Let Yes Let No		
Cother Name Claring 7 to 1. 2002 Execution Date: December 31, 2002	Additional name(\$) & addresss(es) ottage		
(a) or registration number(s):			
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Appendix A - attached		
Additional number(s)	attached Vez No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence The party to whom correspondence The party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	registrations involved.		
Concerning documents Name: Thomas A. Boshinski	480.00		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$480.00		
internal Address: Law Department	-		
El Ibrai i sett a sette a sett	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
NE	8. Deposit account number: 13-2500		
Street Address: Courthouse Plaza NE			
	(settle if newless by deposit account)		
State: OH Zip: 45463	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Dayton State 20 NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
and cignothuro	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Statement and signature. So the heat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the	With and the area and and area.		
copy of the original document.	5/26/2004		
Thomas A. Boshinski (L.	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 57		
Mame of Letablit Assume	ed with required cover wheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

'2004 09:41 9374953161 MEADWESTVACO LAW PAGE 03

APPENDIX A

To

Recordation of Merger of MW Custom Papers, Inc. into MW Custom Papers, LLC For United States Trademark Registrations

The term "Trademark Registrations" shall include the below listed United States trademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refilling of any of them.

Note: The following list is a continuation of cover sheet Item No. 4.

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
APPLI	1440573	26-May-87	16
DUOPLY	1585576	06-Mar-90	16
DURALINE	1743926	29-Dec-92	16
FACER	1549091	25-Jul-89	16
FIREPLI	1445117	30-Jun-87	16
HURLBUT GENTLEMAN DESIGN	1488433	17-May-88	16
LUSTRALITE	1743927	29-Dec-92	16
ONYX	1884287	14-Mar-95	16
PRIMEBASE	1427460	03-Feb-87	16
PRISM	1447470	14-Jul-87	16
RADIANTLINE	1918804	12-Sep-95	16
SATINLAM	1743928	29-Dec-92	16

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0496

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC." TO "MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

3604888

030409604

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2511076

DATE: 07-03-03

TRADEMARK -

REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0497

DEC. 31. 2002 1:46PM

9374953161

THOMPSON HINE

NO. 1237 P. 6

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERSION OF MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC. INTO MW CUSTOM PAPERS, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION is executed as of December 31, 2002 for the purpose of converting MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation</u>. The Corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware by filing a Certificate of Incorporation on December 19, 2002.
- 2. Name of Corporation. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was MW Custom Papers, Inc.
- 3. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted by the filing of this Certificate, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed pursuant to Section 214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is MW Custom Papers, LLC.
- 4. <u>Effective Time of Conversion</u>. The effective time of the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company (the "Effective Time") shall be 5:80 p.m. on December 31, 2002, immediately following the merger of The Mead Corporation into MW Custom Papers, Inc.
 - 5. Effect of Conversion. At the Effective Time:
 - the Corporation shall be converted into a domestic limited liability company, with the sole stockholder of the Corporation as its sole member;
 - (ii) the conversion shall not be deemed to affect any obligations or liabilities of the Corporation incurred prior to its conversion to a domestic limited liability company or the personal liability of any person incurred prior to such conversion;
 - (iii) all of the rights, privileges and powers of the Corporation and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due to the Corporation as well as all other things and causes of action belonging to the Corporation, shall remain vested in the domestic limited liability company, and the title to any real property bested by deed or otherwise in the Corporation shall not

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:01 PM 12/31/2002 020811817 - 3604888

TRADEMARK -

REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0498

DEC. 31. 2002 1:46PM

THOMPSON HINE

2. 7 NO. 1237

revert or be in any way impaired by reason; but all rights of creditors and all liens upon any property of the Corporation shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and duties of the Corporation shall remain attached to the domestic limited liability company to which the Corporation has converted, and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if such debts, liabilities and duties had originally been incurred or contracted by it in its capacity as a domestic limited liability company; and

(iv) the rights, privileges, powers and interests in property of the Corporation. as well as the debts, liabilities and duties of the Corporation, shall not be deemed, as a consequence of the conversion, to have been transferred to the domestic limited liability company to which the Corporation has converted for any purpose of the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

MW CUSTOM PAPERS, INC.